



Fw: Commercial Pool Domes for Inground Pools

3 messages

**Mrs. J Finneran** <ncdogwich@yahoo.com>  
Reply-To: "Mrs. J Finneran" <ncdogwich@yahoo.com>  
To: Brian McMahan - Commissioner <brianmcmahan@jacksonnc.org>, "boycedeitz@jacksonnc.org" <boycedeitz@jacksonnc.org>, "mickeyluker@jacksonnc.org" <mickeyluker@jacksonnc.org>, "ronmau@jacksonnc.org" <ronmau@jacksonnc.org>

I've heard/read that there is a plan to build a pool in Cullowhee. I'm wondering if you have considered covering the pool in Sylva and save the county millions of dollars! It is already there and centrally located and sits empty most of the year.

The pool in North Raleigh would get a dome over it every winter and allow us to swim inside.

I of course am hoping to save money for a new animal shelter!!!!

As Always,  
Jane Finneran

PS Hoping you can open the attached.

**Sent:** Saturday, December 23, 2017, 9:31:16 AM EST  
**Subject:** Commercial Pool Domes for Inground Pools

[http://www.websweeper.com/php/pool\\_domes/do-030.php](http://www.websweeper.com/php/pool_domes/do-030.php)

Sat, Dec 23, 2017 at 9:59 AM

**Ron Mau - Commissioner** <ronmau@jacksonnc.org>  
To: "Mrs. J Finneran" <ncdogwich@yahoo.com>  
Bcc: Mickey Luker <mickeyluker@jacksonnc.org>

Ms. Finnegan,

The objective for the pool is to place a bond referendum on the November 2018 ballot that would fund an indoor pool if approved. If voters said no, bond financing would not be pursued and pool would not be built. (speaking on my behalf not the entire board)

I had suggested last spring to move the animal shelter up one year on the capital project budget which was done. We are trying to identify a site.

If a bond referendum was placed on the ballot and approved that would provide a new funding stream for the pool and would not adversely impact a new animal shelter. I discussed this with Chris Tyson and Pat Thomas a couple of nights ago.

Thank you for your comments. I always appreciate hearing from the voters.

Happy holidays!

Ron Mau  
sent from my Android device

On Dec 23, 2017 9:59 AM, "Mrs. J Finneran" <ncdogwich@yahoo.com> wrote:  
I've heard/read that there is a plan to build a pool in Cullowhee. I'm wondering if you have considered covering the pool in Sylva and save the county millions of dollars! It is already there and centrally located and sits empty most of the year.

The pool in North Raleigh would get a dome over it every winter and allow us to swim inside.

I of course am hoping to save money for a new animal shelter!!!!

As Always,  
Jane Finneran

PS Hoping you can open the attached.

**Sent:** Saturday, December 23, 2017, 9:31:16 AM EST  
**Subject:** Commercial Pool Domes for Inground Pools

[http://www.websweeper.com/php/pool\\_domes/do-030.php](http://www.websweeper.com/php/pool_domes/do-030.php)

Sat, Dec 23, 2017 at 11:21 AM

**Mrs. J Finneran** <ncdogwich@yahoo.com>  
Reply-To: "Mrs. J Finneran" <ncdogwich@yahoo.com>  
To: Ron Mau - Commissioner <ronmau@jacksonnc.org>

Thanks for your reply. Of course I was concerned about the shelter but was also wondering if you had considered a bubble for the one already in place.

Merry Christmas  
Jane

On Saturday, December 23, 2017, 11:21:28 AM EST, Ron Mau - Commissioner <ronmau@jacksonnc.org> wrote:

Ms. Finnegan,

The objective for the pool is to place a bond referendum on the November 2018 ballot that would fund an indoor pool if approved. If voters said no, bond financing would not be pursued and pool would not be built. (speaking on my behalf not the entire board)

I had suggested last spring to move the animal shelter up one year on the capital project budget which was done. We are trying to identify a site.

If a bond referendum was placed on the ballot and approved that would provide a new funding stream for the pool and would not adversely impact a new animal shelter. I discussed this with Chris Tyson and Pat Thomas a couple of nights ago.

Thank you for your comments. I always appreciate hearing from the voters.

Happy holidays!

Ron Mau  
sent from my Android device

On Dec 23, 2017 9:59 AM, "Mrs. J Finneran" <ncdogwich@yahoo.com> wrote:  
I've heard/read that there is a plan to build a pool in Cullowhee. I'm wondering if you have considered covering the pool in Sylva and save the county millions of dollars! It is already there and centrally located and sits empty most of the year.

The pool in North Raleigh would get a dome over it every winter and allow us to swim inside.

I of course am hoping to save money for a new animal shelter!!!!

As Always,  
Jane Finneran

PS Hoping you can open the attached.

Sat, Dec 23, 2017 at 1:28 PM

**Sent:** Saturday, December 23, 2017, 9:31:16 AM EST  
**Subject:** Commercial Pool Domes for Inground Pools

[http://www.websweeper.com/php/ pool\\_domes/do-030.php](http://www.websweeper.com/php/ pool_domes/do-030.php)

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties by an authorized county official.